
Prepared by

Rivera Plan

(Recommended)

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,492 -0.6% 2,632 78.6% 4.7% 0.2% 15.7%

2 7,347 -2.5% 2,903 75.3% 4.6% 0.1% 18.1%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,568 +0.4% 4,073 66.5% 1.8% 1.0% 27.5%

6 7,755 +2.9% 4,272 62.2% 6.3% 1.1% 33.9%

7 7,398 -1.8% 3,971 52.7% 3.7% 1.1% 41.4%

Total 52,760 5.4% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

Prepared by

Current Districts (Adjusted)

2020 Census Geography

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,731 +2.6% 2,732 78.3% 4.6% 0.2% 15.8%

2 7,108 -5.7% 2,803 75.4% 4.7% 0.1% 18.1%

3 7,338 -2.6% 3,705 70.8% 4.8% 3.0% 21.8%

4 7,862 +4.3% 3,559 62.2% 6.5% 0.0% 30.2%

5 7,568 +0.4% 4,073 66.5% 1.8% 1.0% 27.5%

6 7,835 +4.0% 4,312 61.9% 6.4% 1.1% 34.2%

7 7,318 -2.9% 3,931 52.9% 3.7% 1.1% 41.1%

Total 52,760 10.0% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Green Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,492 -0.6% 2,632 78.6% 4.7% 0.2% 15.7%

2 7,543 +0.1% 3,017 73.8% 5.6% 0.1% 19.5%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,568 +0.4% 4,073 66.5% 1.8% 1.0% 27.5%

6 7,559 +0.3% 4,158 62.8% 5.7% 1.1% 33.3%

7 7,398 -1.8% 3,971 52.7% 3.7% 1.1% 41.4%

Total 52,760 3.4% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Red Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,470 -0.9% 2,647 78.8% 4.7% 0.2% 15.1%

2 7,502 -0.5% 2,904 76.5% 1.5% 0.1% 21.2%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,498 -0.5% 4,034 66.2% 1.8% 1.0% 27.6%

6 7,553 +0.2% 4,135 63.3% 5.8% 1.1% 33.2%

7 7,537 +0.0% 4,131 51.2% 6.6% 1.1% 39.9%

Total 52,760 2.5% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Blue Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,782 +3.3% 2,413 83.5% 0.3% 0.3% 13.8%

2 7,358 -2.4% 2,999 73.7% 5.0% 0.1% 19.0%

3 7,338 -2.6% 3,705 70.8% 4.8% 3.0% 21.8%

4 7,356 -2.4% 3,896 60.3% 8.3% 0.0% 31.0%

5 7,773 +3.1% 3,859 67.5% 2.2% 1.0% 26.5%

6 7,835 +4.0% 4,312 61.9% 6.4% 1.1% 34.2%

7 7,318 -2.9% 3,931 52.9% 3.7% 1.1% 41.1%

Total 52,760 6.9% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Hurst Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1

2

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4

5

6

7

Total 52,760 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Rodriguez Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,636 +1.3% 2,354 87.9% 0.3% 0.3% 12.1%

2 7,526 -0.1% 3,019 71.8% 2.6% 0.2% 22.5%

3 7,581 +0.6% 3,952 68.5% 4.7% 2.8% 23.7%

4 7,502 -0.5% 4,008 60.5% 7.7% 0.0% 31.9%

5 7,426 -1.5% 3,787 73.8% 3.4% 0.3% 23.4%

6 7,822 +3.8% 4,130 56.9% 5.3% 2.9% 35.6%

7 7,267 -3.6% 3,865 52.7% 6.1% 0.0% 38.7%

Total 52,760 7.4% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Emerald Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,470 -0.9% 2,647 78.8% 4.7% 0.2% 15.1%

2 7,178 -4.8% 2,869 73.5% 5.8% 0.1% 19.8%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,906 +4.9% 4,177 67.2% 1.8% 1.0% 27.7%

6 7,608 +0.9% 4,187 62.5% 5.6% 1.1% 33.1%

7 7,398 -1.8% 3,971 52.7% 3.7% 1.1% 41.4%

Total 52,760 9.7% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Lime Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,470 -0.9% 2,647 78.8% 4.7% 0.2% 15.1%

2 7,384 -2.0% 2,960 73.1% 5.6% 0.1% 20.4%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,906 +4.9% 4,177 67.2% 1.8% 1.0% 27.7%

6 7,608 +0.9% 4,187 62.5% 5.6% 1.1% 33.1%

7 7,192 -4.6% 3,880 52.4% 3.8% 1.2% 41.5%

Total 52,760 9.5% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537



Prepared by

Pine Plan

Current boundaries adjusted to conform with 

new census geography when necessary

^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data. Adjusted for 

incarcerated populations

+ 2015-2019 American Community Survey 

Special Tabulation

* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 

00-02

#

Population^ Citizen Voting Age Population+

Total Deviation Total Latino* Asian* Black* NH-
White

1 7,470 -0.9% 2,647 78.8% 4.7% 0.2% 15.1%

2 7,376 -2.1% 2,953 73.2% 5.7% 0.1% 20.0%

3 7,655 +1.6% 4,024 67.8% 4.5% 2.7% 25.2%

4 7,545 +0.1% 3,240 65.1% 7.2% 0.0% 26.8%

5 7,757 +2.9% 4,122 66.9% 1.9% 1.0% 27.5%

6 7,559 +0.3% 4,158 62.8% 5.7% 1.1% 33.3%

7 7,398 -1.8% 3,971 52.7% 3.7% 1.1% 41.4%

Total 52,760 5.0% 65.9% 4.6% 1.0% 28.0%

Ideal 7,537


